Date of Availability: August 2023 (2023-2024 School Year)

Date Closing: Until Filled

Position Hours: Part-Time or Full Time

Location: Norman County East School, Twin Valley, MN

Join the Norman County East School District team in a unique Prek-12 setting in northwestern Twin Valley, Minnesota. The Twin Valley area has much to offer nature enthusiasts with trails, nature preserves, and outdoor adventures. Our small rural school has many advantages as our teachers are encouraged to uniquely be creative and enjoy teaching as much as the students will enjoy learning. There are also numerous ways to become involved in extracurricular activities and events within your interest and skill areas.

Description: Norman County East is seeking a dynamic and passionate Music Teacher for the 2023-2024 School year. This could be a part time or full time position providing elementary classroom instruction and/or vocal music in grades 7-12. We are willing to work with the right candidate using the state's Tiered Licensing system.

Qualifications Required: Current MN Music Education Teaching License. We are willing to work with the right candidate using the state's Tiered Licensing system.

Desired: Experience working with students in a music setting.

Application Deadline: Open until filled.

This position will be filled on the basis of the experience, competency, and qualifications of the applicant and the needs of the District. The District complies with state and federal fair employment regulations. Norman County East Qualifies for school loan reduction programs.

Applicants should send:

- -Letter of Interest
- -Resume
- -License
- -Transcript(s)
- -3 letters of recommendation
- NCE Job Application

Send to:

Norman County East School Raina Askin, Principal PO Box 420 Twin Valley, MN 56584-0420

or email: rainaa@nce.k12.mn.us